
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

Airports Personnel 
Federal Aviation Administration 

Alaskan Region 
Updated: 1/8/2021 

Office of the Director, AAL-600 (AK) 

Physical Address 

222 W 7th Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99513-7587 

Mail Address 

222 W 7th Ave, M/S #14 

Anchorage, AK 99513-7587 

Phones 

Voice: 907-271-5438 

Fax: 907-271-2851 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Kristi Warden Director 907-271-5443 kristi.warden@faa.gov 

Vacant Management Assistant 

Mary Gilbert Administrative Officer 907-271-5459 mary.gilbert@faa.gov 

Maria Aponte Airports Program Analyst 907-271-5816 maria.aponte@faa.gov 

Gayle Ellsworth Airports Program Analyst 907-271-3815 gayle.ellsworth@faa.gov 

Molly Fierro Airport Compliance Specialist 907-271-5439 molly.c.fierro@faa.gov 

Office of the Deputy Director, AAL-601 (AK) 

Physical Address 

222 W 7th Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99513-7587 

Mail Address 

222 W 7th Ave, M/S #14 

Anchorage, AK 99513-7587 

Phones 

Voice: 907-271-5438 

Fax: 907-271-2851 

   Name Title Phone Email Address 

Rodney Clark Deputy Director 907-271-2656 rodney.clark@faa.gov 

Brad Garland AIP/PFC Program Manager 907-271-5460 brad.garland@faa.gov 

Jack Gilbertsen Lead Environmental Program Manager 907-271-5453 jack.gilbertsen@faa.gov 

Katrina Moss Lead Planner 907-271-5448 katrina.moss@faa.gov 

Matthew Stearns Lead Airport Certification Safety Inspector 907-271-5444 matthew.stearns@faa.gov 

Randall Kuehler Airport Certification Safety Inspector 907-271-5454 randall.kuehler@faa.gov 

Keith Gordon Environmental Protection Specialist 907-271-5030 keith.gordon@faa.gov 

Vacant Environmental Protection Specialist 907-271-3665 

Jonathan Linquist Planner 907-271-5040 jonathan.linquist@faa.gov 

Heather Edic Planner 907-271-5026 heather.m.edic@faa.gov 

Patrick Zettler Lead Civil Engineer 907-271-5446 patrick.zettler@faa.gov 

Ryan Feil Project Manager 907-271-5202 ryan.feil@faa.gov 

Krisjon Tabisola Project Manager 907-271-3785 krisjon.tabisola@faa.gov 

Venus Larson Project Manager 907-271-3813 venus.larson@faa.gov 

Tyson Price Project Manager 907-271-5025 tyson.price@faa.gov 
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